

14.10.2025
Item No.556
Ct. No. 06
RP

C.R.R. 4528 of 2025

**In the matter of : Inmac Computers Limited & Ors.
.... Petitioners**

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Souvik Mitter
....for the petitioner

Mr. Shashank Deo Sodhi
Ms. Peetu Chaudhury
....for Opposite Party No.2

1. Learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioners has opened his submission but does not conclude.
2. Mr. Sodhi, learned advocate for the opposite party no.2 has submitted that he will come before this Court on 16th October, 2025 as he is busy in Delhi today.
3. The notice dated 9th October, 2025 addressed to Girish Babu issued by the Anti-Fraud Section, Detective Department, Kolkata Police is stayed till 16th October, 2025.
4. Learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to handover a copy of the revisional application to the learned advocate for the opposite party no.2 right now.

5. A copy of the revisional application is handed over to the learned advocate for the opposite party no.2 in Court today.
6. List the matter on 16th October, 2025 at 2.30 P.M.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)